FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 02-14-2000



101242810

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Yes  Name Truck net , Inc.   Limited Partnership & Corporation Association  Other		: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		<del>                                   </del>
Document ID #	X New	X Assignment License
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Date Month Da	Document ID #	Effective Date
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party		
Conveying Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Month Day Yes	Corrective Document	Change of Name
Name Truck.net, Inc.	Reel # Frame #	Other
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2) Georgia 300.76  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Georgia Georgia  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia		Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2) 300.76  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	rane Truck.net, Inc.	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Roswell Cay State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representatives should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Formerly	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Roswell Cay State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representatives should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Receiving Party		
Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 3) Roswell Georgia State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Association Georgia  City Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Other	
Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell Georgia State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Georgia Other Georgia  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell Georgia 300.76  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Coty Other Composation Georgia  Coty Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia		ation <u>Missouri</u>
Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2) Georgia 30076  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia		
Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) Roswell Georgia Jap Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other Georgia Jap Code  Limited Partnership If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell Georgia 300.76  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, and appointment of a domestic in the	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell Georgia State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell Georgia State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 3) Roswell Georgia 30076  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership    City State/Country Tip Code	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership    City   State/Country   Zip Code	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Series at Parties Stip   Limited Parties Stip   assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.    Other	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2) Roswell  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Georgia 30076 State/Country Zip Code
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2) Roswell  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Georgia 30076 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Z Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Georgia	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell  City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Georgia  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Georgia 30076 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
000 DCDATES	Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell  City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Georgia 30076  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	Receiving Party  Name iFleet, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 10 Mansell Court East  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Roswell  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Georgia 30076 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document any gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
, ,			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 6	78-366-5040	
Name	Deborah L. Stone, Esg.		
Address (line 1)			
	Stone Law Associates, Inc.		
Address (line 2)	555 North Point Center East		
Address (line 3)	Suite 400		
Address (line 4)	Alpharetta, Georgia 30022		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance de	ocument # Two (2)	
Trademark	including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Regis	tration Number(s)	
75/6023	67 7 75/472308 75/472308		
Number of	Properties		
· · · · ·	i cher de total hambel of properties involved.	#Two (2)	
Fee Amoun		\$ 185.00	
Deposit A			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Debora	of Person Signing  Signature	2/10/00 Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0817

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) the undersigned hereby assigns to iFLEET, Inc.(the "Company") all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the service mark "TRUCKNET" and any associated logo design (the "Service Mark"), U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 75/602367 for the Service Mark and the goodwill associated with the Service Mark. The undersigned agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further instruments as the Company might find reasonable or necessary to perfect or evidence more clearly its right and claim to exclusive ownership to the Service Marks.

Truck.Net, Inc.

By:\_

Title: President

{BA014885.DOC}

Date: November 30, 1999

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) the undersigned hereby assigns to iFLEET, Inc.(the "Company") all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the service mark "TRUCK NET" and any associated logo design (the "Service Mark"), U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Numbers 75/472308 for the Service Mark, and the goodwill associated with the Service Mark. The undersigned agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further instruments as the Company might find reasonable or necessary to perfect or evidence more clearly its right and claim to exclusive ownership to the Service Mark.

Truck.Net, Inc.

By:

Title: Presid

Date: November 30.

{BA014885.DOC}

**RECORDED: 02/11/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0819